
This issue with the prior approval of the competent authority. 

No. F.08(44)/Wel Officer/WCD/Admn/20-21//A 
Copy to : 	 Z 7_,_s  
Copy for information and action to:- 

1. 
PS to Director, DWCD, ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006. 

2. 
The Dy. Secretary(P&P), DSSSB, GNCTD, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, 
New Delhi-110092. 

3. 	Dy. Director(Admn.), DWCD 
4. 

Dy. Director, CPU, DWCD, ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006 with request to 
provide the concerned budget to concerned Homes/Institutions. 

5. Concerned DDO/Supdt./CDPO/HO 
6. PAO concerned through DDO 

fficial concerned. 

Asstt. Programmer WCD for uploading on website of the Department. 
9. Personal file of the officials 
10. Guard file 

(K.S. Sehrawat) 
Dy. Director (Admn) 

Date 

3 APR 2021 

DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, 
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, 

1st Floor, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING, 
KASHMERE GATE, NEW DELHI-110006 

No. F.08(44)/Wel Officer/WCD/Admn/20-21//p- \/.4 
Ck -5 - 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent upon their joining in DWCD, following newly appointed Welfare Officer under DSSSB Post Code 14/19 in the pre-revised Pay Band 9300-34800 having Grade Pay of 42
00/-)(Revised in Pay Matrix Level-6), are hereby taken on strength of the Department from 

the date mentioned against their name and their salary posting has been made as under: 

Date 23 )0 if 202/ 

S.NO 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

RASHMI 
YOGESH 
PRAKASH 
PANKAJ NAIN 
VISHVINDER NAIN 
MUDRAKSH 
NAVEEN SINGH 
CHAUHAN 

Date of Birth 

22.07.1991 

19.12.1990 
30.08.1992 
13.11.1992 
10.08.1994 

27.08.1995 

Date of Joining 

19.01.2021 F/N 

08.02.2021 F/N 
10.02.2021 F/N 
19.03.2021 F/N 
19.03.2021 F/N 

19.03.2021 F/N 

Posting of Salary 
urpose 

OHB-II Sewa Kutir 
VCH-II, Lajpat Nagar 

CHB B , Narela/Ali ur 
CHB-I Ali ur 
OHB-II Sewa Kutir 
SAG, Dilshad Garden 

(K.S. Sehrawat) 
Dy. Director (Admn) 
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