## DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, Ist Floor, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, NEW DELHI-110006

No. F.08(44)/Wel Officer/WCD/Admn/20-21// 12 47 555

Date 23 /04/2021

## OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon their joining in DWCD, following newly appointed Welfare Officer under DSSSB Post Code 14/19 in the pre-revised Pay Band 9300-34800 having Grade Pay of 4200/-)(Revised in Pay Matrix Level-6), are hereby taken on strength of the Department from the date mentioned against their name and their salary posting has been made as under:

S.NO	Candidate Name (Ms./Mrs.)	Date of Birth	Date of Joining	Posting of Salary
<b>1</b> 2	RASHMI YOGESH	22.07.1991	19.01.2021(F/N)	purpose OHB-II Sewa Kutir
3 4 5 6	PRAKASH PANKAJ NAIN VISHVINDER NAIN MUDRAKSH NAVEEN SINGH	19.12.1990 30.08.1992 13.11.1992 10.08.1994	08.02.2021(F/N) 10.02.2021(F/N) 19.03.2021(F/N) 19.03.2021(F/N)	VCH-II, Lajpat Nagar  CHB(B), Narela/Alipur  CHB-I Alipur  OHB-II Sewa Kutir
	CHAUHAN	27.08.1995	19.03.2021(F/N)	SAG, Dilshad Garden

This issue with the prior approval of the competent authority.

Sincy

(K.S. Sehrawat) Dy. Director (Admn) 2 3 APR 2021

No. F.08(44)/Wel Officer/WCD/Admn/20-21///12 4 7-55

Copy for information and action to:-

PS to Director, DWCD, ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006. 1.

The Dy. Secretary(P&P), DSSSB, GNCTD, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, 2. New Delhi-110092.

3. Dy. Director(Admn.), DWCD

Dy. Director, CPU, DWCD, ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006 with request to 4. provide the concerned budget to concerned Homes/Institutions.

Concerned DDO/Supdt./CDPO/HO 5.

PAO concerned through DDO 6.

7. Official concerned.

Asstt. Programmer WCD for uploading on website of the Department. 18.

Personal file of the officials 9.

10. Guard file

> (K.S. Sehrawat) Dy. Director (Admn)